097

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. VIGIZE

VAN 7 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR FOUNDATION RE PETITION TO AMEND RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

CASE NO. 89,552

RESPONSE OF THE FLORIDA BAR TO PETITION TO AMEND RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

COMES NOW THE FLORIDA BAR and responds to the petition to amend the Rules Regulating The Florida Bar and says:

- 1. As required by 1-12.1(f), the petitioner herein, The Florida Bar Foundation, filed the proposed amendments with the board of governors of the bar.
- 2. The board of governors considered the proposed amendments at its November 1, 1996 meeting and, as stated in the minutes thereof " . . . voted to recommend to the Florida Supreme Court that the Rules Regulating The Florida Bar be amended to allow IOTA program participants to use Sweep Accounts on a voluntary basis."

WHEREFORE, THE FLORIDA BAR prays the court will take this response into consideration and approve the petition filed herein.

Respectfully submitted,

John W. Frost

President

Florida Bar Number 114877

The Florida Bar

650 Apalachee Parkway

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300

(904) 561-5759

John F. Harkness, Jr.
Executive Director
Florida Bar Number 123390
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5759

John Anthony Boggs
Director of Lawyer Regulation
Florida Bar Number 253847
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5770

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of this pleading was served on:

Mr. Stephen E. Day President The Florida Bar Foundation Taylor, Day & Rio Suite 3500 50 North Laura Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202-3663

Jane Curran
Executive Director
The Florida Bar Foundation
Post Office Box 1553
Orlando, Florida 32801

by regular United States mail this 6th day of pully, 199_.

John Anthony Boggs

\pleading\89552